G ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING
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Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

[2GR-FSE]

Al
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
Al12
Al5

48

Water Level Warning SW
Headlamp Cleaner Motor
Headlamp Cleaner Control Relay
Windshield Washer Motor
Engine Control Module
Engine Control Module
Junction Connector
Junction Connector
Junction Connector
Junction Connector
Airbag Sensor (Front LH)
Junction Connector

LEXUS

Al6
Al7
Al8
A19
A3l
A37
A38
A40
A41
A57
A58

Brake Fluid Level Warning SW
Height Control Sensor (Front)
Wireless Door Lock Buzzer
Windshield Wiper Motor
Power Steering ECU

Security Horn

Tire Pressure Warning Antenna (Front RH)

Fuel Pump Resistor

Airbag Sensor (Front RH)
Noise Filter (Ghost Buster)
Skid Control ECU with Actuator

IS 350 /1S 250 (EM10L0OV)
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G

Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

[2GR-FSE]

Bl
B2
B3
B4
BS
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B11
B12
B13

Fog Lamp (Front RH)
Headlamp Assembly (RH)
Cooling Fan Motor (No.2)
Cooling Fan Motor (No.1)
Ambient Temp. Sensor
Horn (Low)

AJC Pressure Sensor
Engine Hood Courtesy SW
Millimeter Wave Radar Sensor
Horn (High)

Smog Ventilation Sensor
Headlamp Assembly (LH)
Fog Lamp (Front LH)

LEXUS

C1 Power Steering Torque Sensor
c2 Power Steering Motor

C3 Power Steering Motor

C4 Power Steering ECU

C5 Power Steering ECU

D1 Ultrasonic Sensor (Front Corner RH)
D2 Ultrasonic Sensor (Front Corner LH)
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G ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

ur @@ pown

Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

[2GR-FSE]

El
E2
E3
E4
ES
E6
E7
E8
E9
E10
Ell
E13
El4
E15
E16
E17
E18
E19
E20
E21
E22
E23
E24
E25

50

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Engine Control Module

Engine Control Module

Engine Control Module

Engine Control Module

Generator

A/C Compressor

Crankshaft Position Sensor

Starter

Camshaft Timing Oil Control Valve (LH Intake Side)
Fuel Injector (for Port Injection No.1)

Fuel Injector (for Port Injection No.3)

VSV (Purge)

Fuel Injector (for Port Injection No.5)

Throttle Body Assembly

Camshaft Timing Oil Control Valve (RH Intake Side)
VVT Sensor (Bank 1 Intake Side)

Noise Filter (Ignition RH)

Camshaft Timing Oil Control Valve (RH Exhaust Side)
Ignition Coil (No.1)

Ignition Coil (No.3)

Ignition Coil (No.5)

VVT Sensor (Bank 1 Exhaust Side)

LEXUS 1S 350/ 1S 250 (EM10L0OUV)

E26
E27
E28
E29
E30
E31
E32
E33
E34
E35
E36
E37
E38
E39
E40
E41
E42
E43
E44
E45
E46
E47
E48

Injector Driver (EDU)

Injector Driver (EDU)

Engine Oil Pressure SW

Mass Air Flow Meter

VVT Sensor (Bank 2 Intake Side)

Camshaft Timing Oil Control Valve (LH Exhaust Side)
Ignition Coil (No0.2)

Ignition Coil (No.4)

VVT Sensor (Bank 2 Exhaust Side)

Ignition Coil (N0.6)

Noise Filter (Ignition LH)

Fuel Pressure Sensor

Air Fuel Ratio Sensor (Bank 2 Sensor 1)
Combustion Heater Glow Plug

Engine Coolant Temp. Sensor

Spill Control Valve

Air Fuel Ratio Sensor (Bank 1 Sensor 1)
Engine Oil Level Sensor

Transmission Revolution Sensor (Turbine)
Park/Neutral Position SW

Transmission Revolution Sensor (Counter Gear)
Electronically Controlled Transmission Solenoid
Generator
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G

Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

[2GR-FSE]

F1

Gl
G2

H1
H2
H3
H4

Starter

Knock Control Sensor (Bank 1)
Knock Control Sensor (Bank 2)

Injector Driver (EDU)

Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.1)
Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.3)
Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.5)

LEXUS 1S 350/ 1S 250 (EM10LOU)

11
12
13
14

V1
w1
i1

i2
i3

Injector Driver (EDU)

Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.2)
Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.4)
Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.6)
Speed Sensor (Front RH)

Speed Sensor (Front LH)

Fuel Injector (for Port Injection No.2)

Fuel Injector (for Port Injection No.4)
Fuel Injector (for Port Injection No0.6)
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G ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

[AGR-FSE]

A57
T
0bbdoboe

Al Water Level Warning SW A16 Brake Fluid Level Warning SW
A2 Headlamp Cleaner Motor Al7 Height Control Sensor (Front)
A3 Headlamp Cleaner Control Relay Al18 Wireless Door Lock Buzzer

A4 Windshield Washer Motor Al19 Windshield Wiper Motor

A5 Engine Control Module A31 Power Steering ECU

A6 Engine Control Module A37  Security Horn

A7 Junction Connector A38 Tire Pressure Warning Antenna (Front RH)
A8 Junction Connector A40  Fuel Pump Resistor

A9 Junction Connector A41 Airbag Sensor (Front RH)

A10 Junction Connector A56 A/C Pressure Sensor (Low)
Al12 Airbag Sensor (Front LH) A57 Noise Filter (Ghost Buster)
A15 Junction Connector A58  Skid Control ECU with Actuator
52
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G

Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

[AGR-FSE]

Bl
B2
B3
B4
BS
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B12
B13

Fog Lamp (Front RH)
Headlamp Assembly (RH)
Cooling Fan Motor (No.2)
Cooling Fan Motor (No.1)
Ambient Temp. Sensor
Horn (Low)

AJC Pressure Sensor
Engine Hood Courtesy SW
Millimeter Wave Radar Sensor
Horn (High)

Headlamp Assembly (LH)
Fog Lamp (Front LH)

LEXUS

C1 Power Steering Torque Sensor
c2 Power Steering Motor

C3 Power Steering Motor

C4 Power Steering ECU

C5 Power Steering ECU

D1 Ultrasonic Sensor (Front Corner RH)
D2 Ultrasonic Sensor (Front Corner LH)
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G ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

[AGR-FSE]

(2) (1) (2) (1)

)

)n\J—
Ymﬁ

() (2)

E22

E1l Junction Connector E31 Camshaft Timing Oil Control Valve (LH Exhaust Side)
E3 Engine Control Module E32 Ignition Coil (No.2)
E4 Engine Control Module E34 VVT Sensor (Bank 2 Exhaust Side)
E5 Engine Control Module E36 Noise Filter (Ignition LH)
E6 Engine Control Module E37 Fuel Pressure Sensor
E7 Generator E38 Air Fuel Ratio Sensor (Bank 2 Sensor 1)
E8 A/C Compressor E39 Combustion Heater Glow Plug
E9 Crankshaft Position Sensor E40 Engine Coolant Temp. Sensor
E10 Starter E41  Spill Control Valve
E11 Camshaft Timing Oil Control Valve (LH Intake Side) E42  Air Fuel Ratio Sensor (Bank 1 Sensor 1)
E15 VSV (Purge) E43 Engine Oil Level Sensor
E17 Throttle Body Assembly E44  Transmission Revolution Sensor (Turbine)
E18 Camshaft Timing Oil Control Valve (RH Intake Side) E45 Park/Neutral Position SW
E19 VVT Sensor (Bank 1 Intake Side) E46 Transmission Revolution Sensor (Counter Gear)
E20 Noise Filter (Ignition RH) E47  Electronically Controlled Transmission Solenoid
E21 Camshaft Timing Oil Control Valve (RH Exhaust Side) E48 Generator
E22 Ignition Coil (No.1) E49  Junction Connector
E23 Ignition Coil (N0.3) E50 VSV (ACIS)
E24 Ignition Coil (No.5) E53  Swirl Control Valve Actuator
E25 VVT Sensor (Bank 1 Exhaust Side) E54  Electronically Controlled Transmission Solenoid
E26 Injector Driver (EDU) E55 Back-Up Lamp SW
E28 Engine Oil Pressure SW E56  Swirl Control Valve Sensor
E29 Mass Air Flow Meter E57 Cold Start Fuel Injector
E30 VVT Sensor (Bank 2 Intake Side) E58 Injector Driver (EDU)
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G

Position of Parts in Engine Compartment

[AGR-FSE]

F1

Gl
G2

H1
H2
H3
H4

Starter

Knock Control Sensor (Bank 1)
Knock Control Sensor (Bank 2)

Injector Driver (EDU)

Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.1)
Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.3)
Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.5)

LEXUS 1S 350/ 1S 250 (EM10LOU)

11
12
13
14

V1

w1

Z1
Z2

Injector Driver (EDU)

Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.2)
Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.4)
Fuel Injector (for Direct Injection No.6)
Speed Sensor (Front RH)

Speed Sensor (Front LH)

Ignition Coil (No.4)
Ignition Coil (N0.6)
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Position of Parts in Instrument Panel

J2
J3
J4
J5
J6
J7
J8
J9
J10
Ji1
J12
J13
J14
J15

56

Junction Connector J16
Junction Connector J17
Junction Connector J18
Junction Connector J19
Junction Connector J20
Junction Connector J21
Junction Connector J22
Junction Connector J23
Junction Connector J24
Junction Connector J25
Register lllumination (LH) J26
Rear Sunshade SW J27
Headlamp Cleaner SW J28
Luggage Compartment Door Opener SW J29
Light Control Rheostat J30

LEXUS 1S 350/ 1S 250 (EM10L0OUV)

* 1:w/ Power Tilt and Power Telescopic
* 2:w/o Power Tilt and Power Telescopic

Satellite SW

Distance Control ECU

VSC Warning Buzzer

Foot Lamp (LH)

Airbag Squib (Driver's Side Knee Airbag)
Data Link Connector 3

Tilt Motor

Steering Sensor

Spiral Cable

Airbag Squib (Steering Wheel Pad)
Windshield Wiper SW Assembly
Junction Connector

Tilt and Telescopic ECU

Steering Lock ECU

Turn Signal Flasher
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G

Position of Parts in Instrument Panel

*3:AIT
* 4:MIT
* 6:w/o LEXUS Navigation System
*7:2WD

(*3) (3) (*3)

J31  Power SW J47  Airbag Sensor Assembly Center
J34  Combination Meter J48  Shift Lock Control ECU
J35 Combination Meter J49  Tire Pressure Warning ECU and Receiver
J36  Electronically Controlled Transmission Pattern Select J50  Multi-Display
SW J51  Multi-Display
J37  Traction Control SW J52  Multi-Display
J38 A/C Room Temp. Sensor J54  Integration Control and Panel Assembly
J39 Clearance Warning Buzzer J55  Power Source Control ECU
J40  Heated Oxygen Sensor (Bank 2 Sensor 2) J56  Glove Box Lamp
J42  Cigarette Lighter J57  Luggage Compartment Door Opener SW (Main)
J43  Transmission Control SW J58  A/C Amplifier
J44  AIT Shift Lever Illumination J59  A/C Amplifier
J45  Seat Heater SW J60  Foot Lamp (RH)

J46  Console Box Lamp

57

LEXUS IS 350/ 1S 250 (EM10LOU)

ur @@ pown



G ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING
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Position of Parts in Instrument Panel

J61
J62
J63
J65
J66
J67
J68
J69
J70
J71
J73
J74
J75

58

)

ClOICIOICICICIDICITID

* 4:MIT
* 5:w/ LEXUS Navigation System

Radio Receiver Assembly
Radio Receiver Assembly
Radio Receiver Assembly
Radio Receiver Assembly
Radio Receiver Assembly
Antenna Amplifier

Heated Oxygen Sensor (Bank 1 Sensor 2)
ID Code Box

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Register lllumination (RH)
Body ECU (Cowl Side J/B RH)
Body ECU (Cowl Side J/B RH)

LEXUS 1S 350/ 1S 250 (EM10L0OUV)

J76
J79
Jgo
Jg1
Jg2
Jg4
J86
Jg7
J8s
J89
Jo0
Jo1
Joz2

J74

OO

(5 (4

Gateway ECU

Airbag Squib (Front Passenger's Side Knee Airbag)
Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

ETCS Snow SW

Parking Brake SW

Stop Lamp Control Relay
Register Illumination (Center)
Yaw Rate Sensor

Clock Assembly
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G

Position of Parts in Instrument Panel

¢4 3

() €23

9) (*10) (*11)

OICIOICICIOICIC

@O

*4:MIT

*9:14 Speaker

*10:2GR-FSE

* 11:4GR-FSE

(*4)

A20 Junction Connector Q1 Body ECU (Cowl Side J/B LH)
A21 Cruise Control Clutch SW Q2 Body ECU (Cowl Side J/B LH)
A22  Stop Lamp SW Q3 Body ECU (Cowl Side J/B LH)
A23 Brake Pedal Load Sensing SW Q31 Stereo Jack Adapter
A24  Clutch Start SW Q32 Airbag Sensor Assembly Center
A25 Parking Brake SW
A26  Accelerator Position Sensor al Airbag Squib (Front Passenger's Airbag Assembly)
A27 Headlamp Swivel ECU a2 Airbag Squib (Front Passenger's Airbag Assembly)
A28 Headlamp Swivel ECU
A29  Junction Connector bl Blower Motor
A30 Body ECU (Cowl Side J/B LH)
A32 4WD Control ECU el A/C Amplifier
A33  Junction Connector A/C Blower Assembly
A34  Blower Motor
A36 Body ECU (Cowl Side J/B RH) fl Windshield Wiper SW Assembly

Headlamp Dimmer SW Assembly
K1 Automatic Light Control Sensor

K2 Speaker (Center) k1 Spiral Cable
Steering Pad SW

P1 Body ECU (Cowl Side J/B RH)

P13 Power Outlet Socket ml  Spiral Cable

P14  Airbag Sensor Assembly Center Cruise Control SW

P15 Electrical Key Oscillator (Console)
pl Multi-Display
p2 Multi-Media Module Navigation Assembly
p3 Multi-Media Module Navigation Assembly

ql Multi-Display
g2 Multi-Media Module Navigation Assembly

sl Radio Receiver Assembly
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G ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

Position of Parts in Body

(2 ¢ ¢ (3) (*4)

* 1:w/ Seat Position Memory
* 2:w/o Seat Position Memory
* 3:14 Speaker

* 4:13 Speaker

1 (2 (3 (4

L1 Speaker (Woofer Front Door RH) M15 Outer Rear View Mirror (LH)

L2 Speaker (Midrange Front Door RH) M16 Power Window Regulator Motor (Front LH)
L5 Tweeter (Front Door RH) M17 Power Window Master SW

L6 Courtesy Lamp (Front Door RH) M18 Outer Mirror SW

L7 Seat Memory SW (RH) M19 Outer Mirror SW

L8 Door Lock Assembly (Front RH)

L10  Outer Mirror Control ECU (RH) N2 Speaker (Midrange Rear Door RH)
L11  Junction Connector N3 Speaker (Woofer Rear Door RH)
L12  Outer Rear View Mirror (RH) N4 Speaker (Midrange Rear Door RH)
L14  Outer Rear View Mirror (RH) N5 Tweeter (Rear Door RH)

L15 Power Window Regulator Motor (Front RH) N6 Tweeter (Rear Door RH)

L16 Door Lock Control SW N8 Door Lock Assembly (Rear RH)
L17 Power Window SW (Front RH) N9 Power Window SW (Rear RH)

N10 Power Window Regulator Motor (Rear RH)
M2 Door Lock Assembly (Front LH)

M4  Speaker (Midrange Front Door LH) 02 Speaker (Midrange Rear Door LH)

M5  Courtesy Lamp (Front Door LH) 03 Speaker (Woofer Rear Door LH)

M6  Seat Memory SW (LH) 04  Speaker (Midrange Rear Door LH)

M10 Outer Mirror Control ECU (LH) O5  Tweeter (Rear Door LH)

M11 Outer Rear View Mirror (LH) 06  Tweeter (Rear Door LH)

M12 Tweeter (Front Door LH) o8 Door Lock Assembly (Rear LH)

M13 Speaker (Woofer Front Door LH) 09 Power Window SW (Rear LH)

M14  Junction Connector 010 Power Window Regulator Motor (Rear LH)
60
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G

Position of Parts in Body

P2
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P10
P11
P16
P17
P18
P19
P20

Outer Scuff Lamp (RH)

Side Airbag Sensor (Front RH)
Pretensioner (Front RH)

Front Seat Outer Belt (RH)

Front Seat Outer Belt Motor (RH)
Door Courtesy SW (Front RH)
Fuel Sender Gage (Sub)

Side Airbag Sensor (Rear RH)
Door Courtesy SW (Rear RH)
Pretensioner (Rear RH)

Curtain Shield Airbag Squib (RH)
Rear Window Defogger
Electrical Key Antenna

LEXUS 1S 350/ 1S 250 (EM10LOU)

gleleleialalziale

P21
P24
P25
P26
P27
P28
P29
P30
P31
P32
P33
P38

P39

OIOIOIOIONI0

Speaker (Subwoofer)

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Stereo Component Amplifier

Stereo Component Amplifier

Stereo Component Amplifier

Stereo Component Amplifier

Door Control Receiver

Electrical Key Oscillator (Outside Luggage Room)
Certification ECU

Option Connector

(Satellite Digital Audio Radio Service)
Seat Belt Tension Sensor
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Position of Parts in Body

Q4
Q8

Q9

Q10
Q11
Q12
Q13
Q14
Q15
Q16
Q17
Q18
Q19
Q20
Q21
Q22
Q23
Q24
Q25
Q26
Q27
Q29
Q30

62

Heated Oxygen Sensor (Bank 2 Sensor 2)
Outer Scuff Lamp (LH)

Front Seat Outer Belt (LH)

Side Airbag Sensor (Front LH)

Door Courtesy SW (Front LH)
Pretensioner (Front LH)

Front Seat Outer Belt Motor (LH)

Fuel Suction Pump and Gage Assembly
Side Airbag Sensor (Rear LH)

Diode (Luggage Room Lamp)

Door Courtesy SW (Rear LH)

Noise Filter (Stop Lamp)

Curtain Shield Airbag Squib (LH)
Pretensioner (Rear LH)

Rear Window Defogger

Speaker (Satellite LH)

Room Lamp (Luggage)

Rear Sunshade Relay

Center Stop Lamp

Speaker (Satellite RH)

Noise Filter (Luggage Room Lamp)

Tire Pressure Warning Antenna (Rear LH)
Electrical Key Oscillator (Rear Seat)

LEXUS 1S 350/ 1S 250 (EM10L0OUV)

Q33
Q34
Q35
Q36
Q37
Q39
Q40
Q41
Q42
Q43
Q44
Q45
Q46
Q47
Q48
Q49
Q50
Q51
Q52
Q57
Q58
Q59

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Junction Connector

Clearance Warning ECU

Fuel Lid Opener Motor

Rear Combination Lamp (LH)
Luggage Compartment Door Lock Cylinder
Door Lock Assembly (Luggage)
Television Camera

License Plate Lamp (RH)
Luggage Electrical Key SW
Rear Combination Lamp (RH)
License Plate Lamp (LH)
Electrical Key Oscillator (Inside Luggage Room)
Canister Pump Module

Rear Combination Lamp (LH)
Rear Combination Lamp (RH)
Mirror Heater Relay

Junction Connector

Seat Belt Control ECU

Seat Belt Control ECU
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G

Position of Parts in Body

* 1:w/ Seat Position Memory

R1 Vanity Lamp SW (LH) X1 Speed Sensor (Rear RH)

R2 Vanity Lamp (LH)

R3 Vanity Lamp SW (RH) Y1 Speed Sensor (Rear LH)

R4 Vanity Lamp (RH) Y2 Height Control Sensor (Rear)
R5 Overhead J/B

R6 Sliding Roof Control ECU gl Outer Mirror Control ECU (RH)
R7 Rain Sensor Outer Rear View Mirror (RH)
R8 Room Lamp

R9 Inner Rear View Mirror hl Outer Mirror Control ECU (LH)

Outer Rear View Mirror (LH)
S1 Ultrasonic Sensor (Rear Corner LH)
S2 Ultrasonic Sensor (Rear Corner RH) nl Door Outside Handle (Front RH)
S3 Ultrasonic Sensor (Rear Center LH) n2 Electrical Key Oscillator (Front Door RH)
S4 Ultrasonic Sensor (Rear Center RH)
ol Door Outside Handle (Front LH)
02 Electrical Key Oscillator (Front Door LH)

1 Stereo Component Amplifier
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Position of Parts in Seat

* 1:w/ Power Seat

* 3:w/ Seat Position Memory

* 4:w/o Seat Position Memory

* 5:w/ Occupant Classification System
* 6:w/0 Occupant Classification System
* 7:w/ Climate Control Seat

* 8:w/o Climate Control Seat

P40
P41

Q6
Q7
Q60

T1
T2
T3
T4

TS

T6
T7
T8

T9
T10

T11
T12
T13
T14
T15

64

(4 (3 (3 (*6)

Front Seat Inner Belt Assembly RH
Front Seat Inner Belt Assembly RH

Front Seat Inner Belt (LH)
Junction Connector
Front Seat Inner Belt Assembly RH

Power Seat Motor (Front RH Seat Slide Control)
Seat Heater (RH)

Front Seat Inner Belt (RH)

Power Seat Motor

(Front RH Seat Front Vertical Control)

Power Seat Motor

(Front RH Seat Rear Vertical Control)

Position Control ECU and SW (Front RH Seat)
Position Control ECU and SW (Front RH Seat)
Power Seat SW

(Front RH Seat Lumbar Support Control)

Power Seat Motor (Front RH Seat Reclining Control)
Power Seat Motor

(Front RH Seat Lumbar Support Control)

Junction Connector

Seat Climate Control Blower (Front RH Seat Cushion)
Seat Climate Control Blower (Front RH Seat Back)
Junction Connector

Power Seat SW (Front RH Seat)

LEXUS 1S 350/ 1S 250 (EM10L0OUV)

(1)

(@) (9 €29 @9 €9 () (2 () @

u9
u10
Uil
ui2
ui3
ui4
uis
cl

dl

(N (6) (4

Occupant Classification ECU
Occupant Classification Sensor
Front Seat Inner Belt (RH)

Junction Connector

Power Seat Motor (Front LH Seat Slide Control)
Seat Heater (LH)

Front Seat Inner Belt (LH)

Power Seat Motor (Front LH Seat Reclining Control)
Position Control ECU and SW (Front LH Seat)
Position Control ECU and SW (Front LH Seat)
Power Seat Motor

(Front LH Seat Front Vertical Control)

Power Seat Motor

(Front LH Seat Rear Vertical Control)

Power Seat Motor

(Front LH Seat Lumbar Support Control)

Junction Connector

Seat Climate Control Blower (Front LH Seat Cushion)
Seat Climate Control Blower (Front LH Seat Back)
Power Seat SW

(Front LH Seat Lumbar Support Control)

Power Seat SW (Front LH Seat)

Side Airbag Squib (Front RH)

Side Airbag Squib (Front LH)
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G ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

[ : Location of Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness
[2GR-FSE]

Engine No.2 Engine No.5 Engine No.7 Engine Wire
Wire Wire Wire

Engine No.6 Wire = S
=\ Engine No.8 Wire
-
EA1 :
/
Engine Room \
Main Wire \ h Skid Control
o s Sensor Wire
Skid Control NSO Front LH
Sensor Wire \
Front RH

Engine Room : Engine Room  Engine Room
VA1l No.3 Wire LEi1] [AE1] [BAL] No.2 Wire No.4 Wire

V : Location of Ground Points

<%
< <€
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G
J: Location of Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness
[AGR-FSE]
Engine No.2 Engine No.5 |EG1
Wire Wire -
Engine Wire

(\% Engine No.7 Wire
/ W = Ignition Coil
— -

Engine No.6 Wire
EA1 Wiring Sub

i m Assembly
Engine Room _/ A e
Main Wire ‘%‘ /g ,’U ‘,._- \ ‘
\ I\
Skid Control ! A N

Sensor Wire
Front RH (

Skid Control
Sensor Wire
Front LH
Engine Room Engine Room Engine Room
No.3 Wire IZE2| IZEll IAEll IBAll No.2 Wire No.4 Wire
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G ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

[ : Location of Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

[ak1] [Ab1] |Ja1] [AP1] [AP2]

—
o
=

—
T
N

(G I Y I
£ 3] [
Al O] O

o
0
N

[a01] [9Q2] [aA1] [st1] [0Q3] [aP1]

V : Location of Ground Points

Instrument  Instrument Panel  Wiring A/C No.2 Instrument Panel
Panel Wire No.2 Wire Harness Sub Wire Assembly
Assembly

Engine Room
Main Wire

Front Door
RH Wire

Roof Wire

Engine Room

Main Wire 3

Floor No.1
Wire

Front Door
LH Wire

Amplifier
No.2 Wire

Floor No.2 Floor No.1
Wire Wire

Floor No.2 Amplfier — \J2/ \Y/
Wire No.1 Wire
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G

J: Location of Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

V : Location of Ground Points

Roof Wire  Front Door [ 1| Electrical Key [yp1] Rear Door [po1
RH Wire Lnd) Wire Harness NP1 No.1 Wire

Front RH

V4

Front Door T — > ) )
LH Wire —~ W \\
[A}
& S X/
NN >
[ « ) 89 N < T, :1‘ \ } \\
ey & S S Z o —=
Electrical Key RIS N e 17 g s %&\/\\ foorNo.1
Wire Harness \/\v\s 5 n ) Ty l‘ z / J
Front LH \Q& PR (T N ke Amplifier
SN b \ G j No.2 Wire
3 ‘ - Skid Control
% ;. / Sensor Wire
Rear Door g Rear RH
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G ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

[ : Location of Connector Joining Wire Harness and Wire Harness

Floor No.1 Wire (*1) |pC1I

Front Seat LH Wire

Floor No.2 Wire (*1)

Qd1l

Floor No.2 Wire (*2)

* 1:w/ Power Seat

* 2:w/o Power Seat Front Seat LH

Airbag Assembly Floor No.1 Wire (*2) PT2
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[Antenna]

Telephone Antenna Assembly

Antenna Cord Sub-Assembly
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2009 IS 350/1S 250
ICAL WIRING DIAGRAM
SYSTEM CIRCUITS

Adaptive Front-Lighting SYSTemM ......oooiiiiiiii e
AN CONAITIONING ettt e e e e e e e e s aneneeeee s
AUIO SYSTEIM ittt e e et e e e e s r e e eaee s
Automatic Glare-Resistant EC Mirror and COMPAasSs ...coceeeeieriiiiiiiiieiieeeeaaaaenn
Automatic Light CONTIOl ..o
Back-Up Light ... e
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CiIgarette LIGNTer .ot ee e
Climate CONrOl SEAL .....ccoiiiieiiiie e et

COO0IING FAN oo
Cruise Control (2GR-FSE) ....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e
Cruise Control (AGR-FSE) ....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e
Data Link CONNECLON 3 .....coiiiiiiiiiiie it
DOOT LOCK CONLIOI .ottt e
Dynamic Radar Cruise Control (2GR-FSE) ........cccoocvuiiiiiieeiiiciiiiieie e
Dynamic Radar Cruise Control (AGR-FSE) .......ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e
Electric TenSion REAUCET .......couiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2GR-FSE) .........
Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (4GR-FSE) .........
Engine Control (2GR-FSE) ......uuiiiiiiiiii e
Engine Control (AGR-FSE) .....uuiiiiiiiiiii e

Front FOQ LIGNT .o
Front Wiper and WaSher ...
FUEH LI OPENET ...ttt ettt e e
Garage DOOI OPENEI ...occiiiiiieiiee ettt e e e s e e e e e e e e e nnens
HEAATIGNT e
Headlight CIEANET ......eeeiiii e e s

IGNItION (2GR-FSE) ..o
IGNILION (AGR-FSE) ..ottt
THUMINAEION ottt
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LEXUS Navigation SYSTEIM ......cooooiiiiiiiiiieaieiiiiee ettt
Light Auto Turn Off SYSTEM ......eeiiiiiiii e
Luggage Compartment DOOr OPENETN ......ocoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
MITTOT HEALET .o
Multiplex Communication System (AVC-LAN) ..o
Multiplex Communication System (BEAN) .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e
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